
PROGRAM CREDITS TUITION (USD)

Certificate in Alternative Dispute and Conflict Resolution 30 $2,310.00
Certificate in Christian Chaplaincy 30 $850.00
Certificate in Christian Counseling 30 $2,310.00
Certificate in Christian Education 30 $2,310.00
Certificate in Health Care Aides 30 $2,000.00
Certificate in Home Care Support 30 $1,500.00
Certificate in Pastoral Studies 30 $2,310.00
Certificate in Strategic Management 30 $2,310.00
Certificate in Theology 30 $2,310.00

PROGRAM CREDITS TUITION (USD)
Diploma in Alternative Dispute and Conflict Resolution 60 $3,510.00
Avanced Diploma in Ministerial Studies 80 $3,510.00
Diploma in Christian Chaplaincy 60 $3,510.00
Diploma in Christian Counseling 60 $3,510.00
Diploma in Christian Education 60 $3,510.00
Diploma in Ministerial Studies 60 $3,510.00
Diploma in Pastoral Studies 60 $3,510.00
Diploma in Strategic Management 60 $3,510.00
Diploma in Theology 60 $3,510.00

PROGRAM CREDITS TUITION (USD)
Bachelor in Law Enforcement and First Responder 
Chaplaincy 120 $4,310.00
Bachelor of Christian Chaplaincy 120 $4,310.00
Bachelor of Christian Counseling 120 $4,310.00
Bachelor of Christian Education 120 $4,310.00
Bachelor of Christian Leadership 120 $4,310.00
Bachelor of Divinity 120 $4,310.00
Bachelor of Pastoral Studies 120 $4,310.00
Bachelor of Strategic Management 120 $4,310.00
Bachelor of Theology 120 $4,310.00

PROGRAM CREDITS TUITION (USD)
Master of Arts in General Chaplaincy 60 $5,310.00
Master of Arts in Health Care Chaplaincy 60 $5,310.00
Master of Arts in Sports Chaplaincy 60 $5,310.00
Master of Christian Chaplaincy 60 $5,310.00
Master of Christian Counseling 60 $5,310.00
Master of Christian Education 60 $5,310.00
Master of Christian Leadership 60 $5,310.00
Master of Divinity 60 $5,310.00
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Master of Pastoral Studies 60 $5,310.00
Master of Strategic Management 60 $5,310.00
Master of Theology 60 $5,310.00

PROGRAM CREDITS TUITION (USD)
Doctor of Christian Chaplaincy 36 $6,310.00
Doctor of Christian Counseling 36 $6,310.00
Doctor of Christian Education 36 $6,310.00
Doctor of Divinity 36 $6,310.00
Doctor of Philosophy in Theological Studies 36 $6,310.00
Doctor of Theology 36 $6,310.00

ITEM REMARKS FEES

Registration/Application fee Once $50.00

Life Experience evaluation Per Evaluation $50.00

Life Experience credits Per Credit $30.00
Campus fee Per year $25.00
Transcipts: First official transcript is free. Per extra $10.00

Graduation fees Certificate & Diploma $75.00

Bachelors $150.00
Masters $200.00

Doctorate $250.00

Registation/Application fee No refund
Registration, evaluation or matriculation fees  No refund 
Refund on tuition or audit credit:

Prior to first class or seminar 100%
First week 90%
Second week 80%
Third week 70%
After the Third week  No refund 

Tuition Reduction—Full-Time Ministerial Staff

Refund Policy

DOCTORATE PROGRAMS

Please note that Shiloh College reserves the right to adjust tuition fees at our sole discretion. This fees table, 
while correct at the time of publishing, may change in the future to reflect changing circustances.

OTHER COSTS

SC Staff are eligible for a tuition reduction of up to 50% per year. SC staff fees remain the same for Registration, 
Evaluation, and Life Experience. External study students in full-time ministry may receive up to 25% discount on 
tuition fees.

Scholarships are available through the Registrar's office. Information about the different scholarships available can 
be found at https://shilohcollege.com/registrar/scholarships/

Shiloh College fees structure 2025/2026.


